

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3722 of 2025

Applicant :- Shubham Maurya Alias Vishal Maurya

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Aftab Ahamad, Anubhav Pandey, Pradeep Kumar Rai, Vijay Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 2nd July, 2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

Deepak/