



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3722 of 2025

Shubham Maurya Alias Vishal Maurya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Aftab Ahamad, Anubhav Pandey, Pradeep Kumar Rai, Vijay Pratap Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Pranjali Singh, Rahul Kumar Pandey

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the accused applicant, put up on
16.10.2025.

October 6, 2025
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)